TABLE 22

Bank and Corporation Tax Statistics

COMPARISON BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *

1998 Income Year

Dollars in Thousands

State Net Income Taxable in Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax A
California Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Number of Total Cumulative Amount of Tota” | Cumulative® Amount of Total Cumulative
Net Loss 160,269 34.8 348 | $ -35,917,505 - -1 $ 147,622 29 29
No Income or Loss 27,337 5.9 40.7 0 - - 23,052 0.5 3.4
$ 1 to 4,999 67,496 14.7 554 133,821 0.2 0.2 54,424 1.1 4.5
5,000 to 9,999 30,097 6.5 61.9 225,639 0.3 0.4 24,326 0.5 5.0
10,000 to 14,999 20,817 45 66.4 261,251 0.3 0.7 19,355 0.4 5.4
15,000 to 19,999 17,248 3.7 70.2 301,823 0.3 1.1 19,117 0.4 57
20,000 to 24,999 12,648 2.7 72.9 283,714 0.3 1.4 16,964 0.3 6.1
25,000 to 29,999 10,015 2.2 75.1 274,291 0.3 1.7 15,147 0.3 6.4
30,000 to 39,999 14,733 3.2 78.3 507,059 0.6 2.3 25,678 0.5 6.9
40,000 to 49,999 13,247 2.9 81.2 596,079 0.7 3.0 28,408 0.6 7.4
50,000 to 59,999 10,977 2.4 83.6 599,436 0.7 3.7 26,706 0.5 8.0
60,000 to 69,999 7,190 1.6 85.1 468,891 0.5 4.2 19,939 0.4 8.4
70,000 to 79,999 5,839 1.3 86.4 437,332 0.5 4.7 20,685 0.4 8.8
80,000 to 89,999 6,040 1.3 87.7 511,853 0.6 53 23,067 0.5 9.2
90,000 to 99,999 4,511 1.0 88.7 426,173 0.5 5.8 19,273 0.4 9.6
100,000 to 149,999 14,200 3.1 91.8 1,725,359 2.0 7.8 76,662 1.5 11.2
150,000 to 199,999 7,208 1.6 93.3 1,247,825 1.4 9.3 43,484 0.9 12.0
200,000 to 249,999 4,469 1.0 94.3 999,729 1.2 104 43,476 0.9 12.9
250,000 to 299,999 3,510 0.8 95.1 965,052 1.1 115 35,346 0.7 13.6
300,000 to 399,999 4,676 1.0 96.1 1,620,464 1.9 134 57,538 1.1 14.7
400,000 to 499,999 2,789 0.6 96.7 1,240,645 1.4 14.8 50,250 1.0 15.7
500,000 to 749,999 4,116 0.9 97.6 2,502,852 29 17.7 104,564 2.1 17.8
750,000 to 999,999 2,419 0.5 98.1 2,080,026 2.4 20.1 87,825 1.7 19.6
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 2,554 0.6 98.7 3,126,486 3.6 23.8 136,058 2.7 22.3
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 1,366 0.3 99.0 2,381,263 2.8 26.5 109,051 2.2 24.4
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 1,390 0.3 99.3 3,380,847 3.9 30.4 158,630 3.2 27.6
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 789 0.2 99.4 2,717,291 3.1 33.6 127,935 25 30.1
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 498 0.1 99.5 2,218,907 2.6 36.1 111,813 2.2 324
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 1,034 0.2 99.8 7,147,063 8.3 44.4 356,081 7.1 39.5
$ 10,000,000 and over 1,085 0.2 100.0 48,056,400 55.6 100.0 3,041,079 60.5 100.0
Corporations with

State Net Income 272,961 59.3 -1 $ 86,437,571 100.0 1000 | $ 4,852,881 96.6 -
Total 460,567 100.0 1000 | $ 50,520,066 - -1 $ 5,023,555 100.0 100.0

Footnotes follow this section.




